

Publication Year	2023
Acceptance in OA@INAF	2024-04-09T08:49:38Z
Title	XP templates spectra fro crowded field analysis
Authors	Hidalgo,S.; PIERSIMONI, Anna Marina; DE LUISE, Fiore
Handle	http://hdl.handle.net/20.500.12386/35042
Number	GAIA-C5-TN-IAC-SLH-002



Conditions of Use of Gaia Livelink

Access to Gaia documentation is provided to the Gaia scientific community via Livelink – a documentation management system supplied by the Gaia Project Scientist at RSSD. Livelink is accessed via MyPortal with the user's personal MyPortal account.

Access to the Gaia Livelink repository is provided in support of the Gaia mission. Registered users are encouraged to use this facility for staying abreast of developments in the project as a whole and in their area of expertise in particular. Users are encouraged to use Livelink to distribute reports and technical documentation of relevance to the Gaia mission to their Gaia colleagues. (This is done via the Gaia documentalists.)

As the provider of the Livelink service to the Gaia community, the Gaia Project Scientist has an obligation to establish regulations for the use of the service. This agreement forms a part of these regulations. Failure to comply with these regulations may result in a suspension or revocation of access privileges.

Registered users may use the Gaia Livelink repository for the purposes of research, investigation and Gaia-related activities. To be eligible for a registered account, users must be contributors to the Gaia Data Processing and Analysis Consortium (DPAC), the Gaia industrial activities, or to the Gaia project at one of the ESA establishments. At the discretion of the Gaia Project Scientist, other users, who do not fall into any of these categories, may be given access to Livelink on an *ad-hoc* basis.

It is essential for each user to recognise the responsibilities that accompany the privilege of having access to the Gaia document repository. To this end users are required to accept the following conditions of use:

- 1. You have been issued a MyPortal username and password which facilitates access to Gaia Livelink.
 - a. You agree not to disclose this password to any third party.
 - b. You agree to make all reasonable attempts to protect your MyPortal account from being accessed by others.
- You may discuss the contents of Gaia Livelink documents in the Projects/Industry/ESA folder with colleagues working on Gaia with the proviso that the conditions in this agreement are not violated.
- 3. You agree not to remove any copyright or other proprietary notices from the documents distributed via Livelink.
- 4. You agree to prevent unauthorised copying of the materials made available to you via Livelink.
- 5. You agree not to store any of the documents in the Projects/Industry/ESA folder on openaccess media.
- 6. You agree not to publish any of the documents in the Projects/Industry/ESA folder on any website.
- 7. You agree to inform the Gaia Project Scientist when your involvement with the Gaia mission ceases.

If you breach any of the terms or conditions of this agreement your access to Gaia Livelink may be suspended or terminated.

I agree to accept these conditions of use of Gaia Livelink.

NAME:

(Please complete in block letters.)

DATE:

SIGNATURE: Please return a signed copy of this agreement to Karen O'Flaherty (see instructions in the cover letter).